

# ***RADHAGOBIND COMMERCIAL LIMITED***

*(Formerly Known as Tejmangal Commercial Company Limited)*

**CIN- L51909WB1981PLC033680**

---

---

40, METCALFE STREET, 3<sup>RD</sup> FLOOR, ROOM NO. 339, KOLKATA – 700 013

Phone No. (033) 64585001

Website: [www.radhagobindcommercial.com](http://www.radhagobindcommercial.com)

Email: [radhagobindcommercialtd@gmail.com](mailto:radhagobindcommercialtd@gmail.com)

**Date: 03/07/2021**

The Secretary  
BSE Limited  
Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street

**Mumbai – 400001**

**Scrip Code: 539673**

The Secretary  
The Calcutta Stock Exchange  
7, Lyons Range

**Kolkata- 700001**

**Scrip Code:030070**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and year ended on 31.03.2021**

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 47 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the scanned copies of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31.03.2021 as published in the Newspapers in the “The Echo of India” and “ Arthik Lipi” newspapers dated 2.07.2021.

The copies of the said publication is also available on the website of the Company at [www.radhagobindcommercial.com](http://www.radhagobindcommercial.com)

This may please be informed to all concerned.

Please acknowledge the receipt of the above.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Radhagobind Commercial Limited



Nilanjan Basu

Director

## Delta variant to become dominant strain of COVID-19 in coming months: WHO

UNITED NATIONS/GENEVA, JULY 1/- /- The World Health Organization has said the Delta variant of COVID-19 is now present in nearly 100 countries as per conservative estimates, and warned that in the coming months the highly transmissible strain will become the dominant variant of the coronavirus globally.

In its COVID-19 Weekly Epidemiological Update, the WHO said as of June 29, 2021, "96 countries have reported cases of the Delta variant, though this is likely an underestimate as sequencing capacities needed to identify variants are limited. A number of these countries are attributing surges in infections and hospitalisations to this variant." Given the increase in transmissibility, the WHO warned that the Delta variant is "expected to rapidly outcompete other variants and become the dominant variant over the coming months."

The world body noted that the tools that exist today to combat the coronavirus individual, community level-public health and social measures, infection prevention and control measures that have been used since the beginning of the pandemic remain effective against current variants of concern (VOCs), including the Delta variant. "Although the increased transmissibility of VOCs (Variants of Concern) means that measures may need to be maintained for longer periods of time, particularly in a context of low vaccination coverage, these measures must be targeted, time-bound, reinforced and supported by member states," it added.

Last week, WHO Director-General Tedros Adhanom Ghebreyesus said the Delta variant is the most transmissible of the variants identified so far and is spreading rapidly among unvaccinated populations. "I know that globally there is currently a lot of concern about the Delta variant, and WHO is concerned about it too. Delta is the most transmissible of the variants identified so far... spreading rapidly among unvaccinated populations," Ghebreyesus had said. He had noted that as some countries eased public health and social restrictions, there was a corresponding increase in transmission around the world.

As per latest figures, cases of the Alpha variant have been reported in 172 countries, territories or areas, Beta in 120 countries (one new country), Gamma in 72 countries (one new country) and Delta in 96

countries (11 new countries). For the first time in several weeks, the highest numbers of new COVID-19 cases were not reported from India. The update noted that at 521,298, the highest numbers of new cases were reported from Brazil during the June 21-27 week, followed by India (351,218 new cases, a 12 per cent increase over the previous week), Colombia (204,132 new cases, 5 per cent increase), Russia (134,465 new cases, 24 per cent increase) and Argentina (131,824 new cases, 11 per cent decrease).

The South-East Asia Region reported over 573,000 new cases and over 13,000 new deaths, a 5 per cent and a 33 per cent decrease respectively compared to the previous week. "There is a slight overall decrease in the number of cases reported this week, mostly due to the decrease in the number of cases reported in India," the update said, adding that a number of countries, including Myanmar (112 per cent increase), Indonesia (60 per cent increase) and Bangladesh (48 per cent increase), reported large increases in the number of newly reported cases for this week.

In the region, the highest numbers of new cases were reported from India (351,218 new cases; 25.5 new cases per 100,000; a 21 per cent decrease), Indonesia (125,395 new cases; 45.8 new cases per 100,000; a 60 per cent increase), and Bangladesh (36,738 new cases; 22.3 new cases per 100,000; a 48 per cent increase). The highest numbers of new deaths were reported from India (9038 new deaths; 0.7 new deaths per 100,000; a 45 per cent decrease over the previous week), Indonesia (2476 new deaths; 0.9 new deaths per 100,000; a 39 per cent increase), and Bangladesh (624 new deaths; 0.4 new deaths per 100,000; a 45 per cent increase). "Well into the second year of the COVID-19 pandemic, the global situation remains highly fragile. While at the global level, trends in cases and deaths have been declining in recent weeks, there is significant variation by region, by country and within countries, the update said.

It said in all WHO regions, there are countries reporting sharp increases in cases and hospitalisations. There are a number of factors contributing to this, including the emergence and circulation of more transmissible variants of SARS-CoV-2, increased social mixing and mobility, uneven and inequitable vaccination; and considerable pressure to lift public health and social measures, the WHO said. (PTI)

## WHO chief calls for vaccinating at least 10 per cent of population of every country by Sept



"Vast inequities in the access to vaccines are fuelling a two-track pandemic. While some countries have reached a high level of coverage, many others don't have enough to vaccinate health workers, older people & other at-risk groups"

—WHO chief Dr Tedros Adhanom Ghebreyesus

LONDON, JULY 1 /- /- Voicing concern over many countries failing to vaccinate their people, WHO chief Dr Tedros Adhanom Ghebreyesus today called for vaccinating at least 10 per cent of the population of every country by September as he described vaccination as

the best way to control the pandemic and reboot the global economy.

"Vast inequities in the access to vaccines are fuelling a two-track pandemic. While some countries have reached a high level of coverage, many others don't have enough to vaccinate health

workers, older people & other at-risk groups," the World Health Organisation Director General said in a virtual address to India Global Forum. Asserting that when some countries cannot vaccinate, it's a threat to all countries, Ghebreyesus called for a global effort to vaccinate at least 10 per cent of the population of every country by September, at least 40 per cent by the end of the year, and at least 70 per cent by the middle of next year. "Vaccine equity is not just the right thing to do. It's the best way to control the pandemic and reboot the global economy," the WHO chief said as he warned that "until we end the pandemic

everywhere, we will not end it anywhere."

According to a UN report, COVID-19 vaccination rates are uneven across countries, ranging from below 1 per cent of the population in some countries to above 60 per cent in others. The UN-backed COVAX global vaccine sharing programme has faced a slow start to its campaign, as richer nations have locked up billions of doses through contracts directly with drug manufacturers. The COVAX has distributed just 81 million doses globally and parts of the world, particularly in Africa.

Last month, the G7 consisting of Canada, France, Germany, Italy,

Japan, the UK and the US pledged over 1 billion doses of COVID-19 vaccines for the world's poorest countries by the end of next year. Globally, the coronavirus has infected over 18.2 crore people and killed nearly 40 lakh, according to Johns Hopkins University. India has recorded more than 3 crore coronavirus cases and registered nearly 400,000 deaths due to the virus since the beginning of the pandemic last year. The cumulative number of COVID-19 vaccine doses administered in India has gone past 33.54 crore, including more than 25.14 lakh jabs given on Wednesday. (PTI)

### RADHAGOBIND COMMERCIAL LIMITED

Regd. Office : 40 Metcalfe Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001  
Phone: 033-64585001, Email Id: radhagobindcommercialtd@gmail.com, Website: www.radhagobindcommercial.com  
CIN : L51909WB1981PLC033680

Particulars	3 Months ended 31/03/2021		3 Months ended 31/12/2020		3 Months ended 31/03/2020		For the Year ended 31/03/2021		For the Year ended 31/03/2020	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1. a. Net Sales/Income from Operations	-	5.17	-	5.27	-	-	-	5.27	-	5.27
b. Other Operating Income	7.84	0	18.22	(12.42)	-	-	15.97	-	-	15.97
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>7.84</b>	<b>5.17</b>	<b>23.49</b>	<b>(12.42)</b>	<b>21.24</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>21.24</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>21.24</b>	<b>-</b>
2. Expenditure	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b. Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
c. Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
d. Employees cost	0.30	0.15	3.01	1.35	9.04	-	9.04	-	9.04	-
e. Depreciation & amortization	0.01	-	0.05	0.01	0.05	-	0.05	-	0.05	-
f. Finance Cost	0.04	-	0.02	0.04	1.72	-	1.72	-	1.72	-
g. Other expenditure	0.64	0.11	0.38	5.47	5.44	-	5.44	-	5.44	-
<b>h. Total</b>	<b>0.99</b>	<b>0.26</b>	<b>3.46</b>	<b>6.87</b>	<b>16.25</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>16.25</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>16.25</b>	<b>-</b>
3. Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax	6.85	4.91	20.03	-19.29	4.99	-	4.99	-	4.99	-
4. Tax expense (including deferred tax and net of MAT credit entitlement)	1.61	-	0.56	-	0.56	-	0.56	-	0.56	-
5. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) after tax	5.24	4.91	19.47	(19.29)	4.43	-	4.43	-	4.43	-
6. Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
a. Remeasurement of Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b. Adjustments of actuarial gain/Losses	-	-	36.81	-	36.81	-	36.81	-	36.81	-
<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>36.81</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>36.81</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>36.81</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>36.81</b>	<b>-</b>
7. Total Comprehensive Income	5.24	4.91	56.28	(19.29)	76.02	-	76.02	-	76.02	-
8. i. Earnings per Share (EPS)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
a. Basic and Diluted (not to be annualized)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b. before extra ordinary items	0.36	0.34	1.35	-1.34	0.31	-	0.31	-	0.31	-
c. after extra ordinary items	0.36	0.34	1.35	-1.34	0.31	-	0.31	-	0.31	-
9. Paid up Equity share Capital	14.40	14.40	14.40	14.40	14.40	-	14.40	-	14.40	-
- No. of shares	144.00	144.00	144.00	144.00	144.00	-	144.00	-	144.00	-
- Amount (Rs. In Lac)	144.00	144.00	144.00	144.00	144.00	-	144.00	-	144.00	-

### NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

1. The above Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31.03.2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 30.06.2021.

2. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder in terms of regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulation 2015

3. This statement is as per Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2017.

4. Previous year figures have been re grouped and re classified wherever necessary.

### STATEMENT OF AUDITED ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS ON 31.03.2021

PARTICULARS	Rs. In Lakhs	
	31-03-2021 Audited	31-03-2020 Audited
<b>1. Non Current Assets</b>		
a) Property Plant and Equipments	0.06	0.06
<b>2. Current Assets</b>		
a) Current Investments	233.72	103.94
b) Inventories	1.14	96.55
c) Trade Receivables	115.83	169.95
d) Loans and Advances	4.32	3.01
e) Cash and Cash Equivalents	-	-
f) Other Current Assets	-	-
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>355.07</b>	<b>373.51</b>
<b>3. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
a) Equity Share Capital	144.00	144.00
b) Other Equity	194.70	213.99
<b>4. Current Liabilities</b>		
a) Short Term Borrowings	-	0.68
b) Trade Payables	-	0.32
c) Other Current Liabilities	11.47	9.62
d) Provisions	4.90	4.90
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>355.07</b>	<b>373.51</b>

### Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 31st March 2021

PARTICULARS	Amount (Rs.)		
	As at 31.03.2021	As at 31.03.2020	As at 31.03.2020
<b>A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES</b>			
Net Profit Before Tax	19.29	4.95	4.95
Adjustments for:			
Depreciation	0.01	0.01	0.05
Interest Received	-	-	-
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes	(19.28)	5.00	5.00
Adjustments for:			
Decrease/(Increase) in Receivables	95.41	(55.41)	(55.41)
Decrease/(Increase) in other Receivables	-	-	-
Increase/(Decrease) in Payables	(0.32)	-	-
Increase/(Decrease) in other financial Liabilities	-	7.68	7.68
(Increase)/Decrease in Stock	-	-	-
(Increase)/Decrease in Other Receivables	-	-	-
(Increase)/Decrease in Other Current Assets	-	(95.14)	(95.14)
Increase/(Decrease) in Other Liabilities	1.85	(0.47)	(0.47)
Cash generated from operations	77.66	(138.34)	(138.34)
Less:- Taxes Paid	-	-	-
<b>Cash flow from operating Activities</b>	<b>77.66</b>	<b>(138.34)</b>	<b>(138.34)</b>
<b>B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES</b>			
Purchase of Fixed Assets	-	-	-
(Increase)/Decrease in Investment	(129.78)	195.91	195.91
Loans & Advances Refund/ (given)	54.11	-	-
Net Cash used in Investing activities	(75.67)	195.91	195.91
<b>C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>			
Proceeds/(Repayment of Loans) from short Term Loans	(0.68)	(57.55)	(57.55)
Net Cash used in financing activities	(0.68)	(57.55)	(57.55)
Net increase in cash & Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)	1.31	0.02	0.02
Opening Cash and Cash equivalents	3.01	2.99	2.99
Closing Cash and Cash equivalents	4.32	3.01	3.01
<b>Statement of Cash &amp; Cash Equivalents</b>	<b>31.03.2021</b>	<b>31.03.2020</b>	<b>31.03.2020</b>
Cash in Hand	2.95	2.11	2.11
Cash at Bank	1.37	0.90	0.90
<b>Total</b>	<b>4.32</b>	<b>3.01</b>	<b>3.01</b>

For RADHAGOBIND COMMERCIAL LIMITED  
Niranjan Basu  
Place : Kolkata  
Date : 30-06-2021  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 03506867

### PRISMO (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : Commerce House, 2, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 8th Floor, Room No. 5A, Kolkata - 700013, Email: prismoindia@gmail.com  
CIN : L51504WB1983PLC035806

### STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended		Year to date Figures for the current period ended 31/03/2021	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/03/2020
		31/03/2021	Audited		
1.	Total Income from Operations	2.87	3.93	0.62	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.13)	(0.05)	(33.76)	-
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.13)	(0.05)	(33.76)	-
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.13)	(0.05)	(33.76)	-
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax)P	(0.77)	9.78	(6.11)	-
6.	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	(11.76)	(11.76)	(21.49)	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	0.05	(0.02)	(13.78)	-
(b) Diluted	0.05	(0.02)	(13.78)	-	

NOTE: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of fourth quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the year ended March 31, 2021 financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).

For Prismo (India) Limited  
Ramesh Sureka  
Sd/-  
Place: Kolkata  
Date : June 30, 2021  
(Director)

### SHENTRACON CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 6A, Kiran Sankar Roy Road, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001  
Email : investor@shentracon.com, Website : www.shentracon.com  
CIN : L24299WB1993PLC059449

### STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended		Year to date Figures for the current period ended 31/03/2021	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/03/2020
		31/03/2021	Audited		
1.	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.02)	(4.94)	(1.87)	-
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.02)	(4.94)	(1.87)	-
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.02)	(4.94)	(1.87)	-
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax)P	-	-	-	-
6.	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)	(0.02)	(0.11)	(0.04)	-
(a) Basic	(0.02)	(0.11)	(0.04)	-	
(b) Diluted	(0.02)	(0.11)	(0.04)	-	

NOTE: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of fourth quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the year ended March 31, 2021 financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).

For Shentracon Chemicals Limited  
Sanjay Sureka  
Sd/-  
Place: Kolkata  
Date : June 30, 2021  
(Director)  
DIN : 00491454

### SALEM ERODE INVESTMENTS LIMITED.

Reg Office : 14, Motilal Nehru Road, Kolkata, WB - 700029  
Corp Office : V.K.K. Building, Main Road, Irinjalkuda, Thrissur (Dist.), Kerala - 680121  
Phone No : 00 91 (0480)2828071  
Email : salemeroinvestmentsltd@gmail.com/cs@salemero.com  
Website : www.salemero.com

### Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending		Quarter ending	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020			
1	Total Income from Operations	32.00	70.16	30.08	222.90	121.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	14.61	58.07	0.56	183.36	(3.08)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	25.20	58.04	(1.48)	190.79	(5.12)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	32.15	39.34	(0.47)	137.19	(12.00)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	32.15	39.34	(0.47)	137.19	(12.00)
6	Equity Share Capital	114.66	114.66	114.66	114.66	114.66
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.28	0.34			

